Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 32% 40% 25% 28% 40% 29% 32% 37% 12% 20% 40%
Off on the wrong track 57% 59% 51% 63% 56% 51% 61% 59% 53% 78% 66% 49%
Not sure 11% 8% 9% 13% 16% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (782) (466) (534) (188) (156) (447) (209) (679) (119) (122) (80)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 12% 30% 58% 6% 64% 32% 31% 36% 36% 28% 32% 32%
Off on the wrong track 57% 82% 52% 35% 90% 26% 58% 60% 55% 50% 63% 58% 58%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% % 5% 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (359) (385) (256) (321) (244) (430) (257) (192) (178) (209) (368) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 28% 21% 14% 23% 24% 37% 30% 3% 14% 25%
Somewhat approve 20% 15% 22% 18% 26% 22% 20% 12% 23% 19% 10% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 11% 12% 17% 11% 10% 9% 9% 14% 21% 18%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 32% 44% 32% 36% 43% 41% 35% 59% 40% 29%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 4% 11% 8% 3% 1% 3% 4% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (782) (466) (534) (188)  (156)  (447)  (209)  (679)  (119) (122) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 5% 17% 57% 2% 63% 21% 23% 34% 21% 28% 25% 22%
Somewhat approve 20% % 27% 27% 3% 25% 21% 23% 12% 26% 17% 18% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 14% 7% 11% 5% 11% 15% 11% 13% 8% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 74% 31% 8% 83% 3% 40% 36% 37% 35% 44% 38% 37%
Not sure 5% 1% 12% 2% 1% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (385) (256)  (321)  (244)  (430) (257) (192) (178) (209) (368)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 20% 25% 24% 15% 9% 21% 19% 31% 22% * 32% 9%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 66% 61% 63% 70% 64% 64% 71% 62% 65% * 53% 2%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 14% 13% 15% 27% 15% 11% % 13% * 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (398) (305) (221) (177) (61) (62) (184) (91) (314) (19) (33) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 20% 10% 12% 27% * 28% 15% 29% 17% 15% 19% 24% 18%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 66% 57% 78% 60% * 60% 73% 56% 65% 73% 67% 62% 66%

continued on the next page ...
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May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 33% 11% 13% * 12% 12% 15% 18% 12% 14% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (398) (31) (146) (221) (12) (225) (171) (97) (87) (73) (83) (147) (95)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 49% 42% 46% 41% 40% 44% 52% 44% 53% 41% 35%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 40% 44% 44% 48% 49% 44% 35% 46% 35% 41% 56%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 11% 14% 10% 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 11% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (555) (460) (222) (333) (110) (78) (251) (116) (343) (94) (78) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 52% 37% 24% 56% * 41% 40% 53% 42% 43% 46% 44%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 41% 48% 46% 38% * 46% 48% 37% 45% 47% 40% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 7% 15% 29% 6% * 13% 12% 10% 13% 9% 15% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (555) (321) (203) (31) (304) (16) (237) (153) (99) (96) (118) (204) (137)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5A. Trump Tweets May 13, 2020 — THANK YOU, WORKING HARD! MAGA https://t.co/NytV20gopi
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 12% 14% 25% 35% 27% 1% 12% 20%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 15% 18% 9% 10% 15% 7% 8% 13%
OK 24% 20% 25% 23% 28% 23% 26% 18% 23% 22% 32% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 17% 18% 11% 14% 11% 29% 17% 14%
Terrible 27% 29% 24% 30% 28% 27% 29% 24% 23% 41% 31% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (781) (465) (534) (187) (156) (447) (209) (679) (119) (122) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 19% 47% 1% 59% 20% 16% 30% 18% 26% 22% 18%
Good 13% 6% 12% 21% 5% 20% 11% 18% 13% 15% 13% 11% 15%
OK 24% 21% 29% 21% 14% 19% 26% 29% 11% 25% 20% 23% 28%
Bad 14% 23% 15% 4% 21% 2% 16% 13% 13% 12% 17% 16% 12%
Terrible 27% 48% 24% 8% 59% 1% 27% 24% 33% 29% 24% 28% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (359) (385) (255) (321) (244) (430) (257) (192) (177) (209) (368) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets May 13, 2020 — As | have said for a long time, dealing with China is a very expensive thing to do. We just made a great Trade
Deal, the ink was barely dry, and the World was hit by the Plague from China. 100 Trade Deals wouldn’t make up the difference - and all those

innocent lives lost!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 6% 16% 22% 31% 25% 4% 7% 13%
Good 14% 12% 16% 12% 19% 13% 11% 13% 15% % 11% 13%
OK 22% 19% 23% 21% 23% 24% 26% 14% 21% 21% 27% 28%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 18% 24% 19% 15% 12% 14% 29% 21% 20%
Terrible 28% 30% 23% 32% 28% 28% 27% 29% 25% 39% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (777) (463) (531) (188) (155) (444) (207) (676) (118) (122) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 15% 44% 1% 50% 19% 16% 23% 12% 21% 21% 19%
Good 14% 4% 16% 22% 1% 24% 11% 15% 16% 19% 11% 13% 11%
OK 22% 18% 27% 20% 14% 21% 23% 26% 15% 27% 22% 20% 23%
Bad 17% 27% 18% 5% 25% 3% 18% 18% 16% 14% 20% 16% 19%
Terrible 28% 48% 25% 9% 59% 2% 29% 25% 30% 28% 25% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (358) (382) (254)  (318)  (243)  (426) (256) (192) (178) (209) (365)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 13, 2020 — When the so-called ’rich guys’ speak negatively about the market, you must always remember that some are
betting big against it, and make a lot of money if it goes down. Then they go positive, get big publicity, and make it going up. They get you both

ways. Barely legal?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 17% 14% 5% 14% 18% 25% 19% 3% 8% 14%
Good 12% 13% 15% 10% 11% 12% 11% 14% 14% % 9% 9%
OK 29% 24% 33% 25% 34% 31% 29% 19% 29% 22% 34% 32%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 19% 24% 16% 12% 17% 15% 24% 22% 15%
Terrible 27% 29% 21% 32% 26% 26% 29% 24% 23% 44% 27% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (778) (462) (533) (186) (155) (446) (208) (676) (119) (120) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 11% 36% 1% 42% 14% 15% 21% 10% 16% 18% 15%
Good 12% 6% 12% 20% 3% 25% 11% 10% 18% 13% 10% 14% 11%
OK 29% 19% 35% 31% 16% 28% 29% 32% 21% 35% 25% 27% 29%
Bad 17% 25% 19% 4% 23% 4% 18% 19% 13% 16% 22% 11% 21%
Terrible 27% 47% 23% 8% 57% 1% 28% 24% 28% 25% 26% 30% 24%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (356)  (384) (255)  (320)  (243)  (430) (254) (191) (176) (208) (368)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 13, 2020 — Obama was always wrong! https://t.co/xRU4kJtExs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 16% 5% 15% 21% 29% 22% 4% 7% 14%
Good 10% 10% 13% 8% 7% 12% 10% 10% 12% 3% 6% 7%
OK 17% 13% 20% 14% 23% 19% 16% 10% 17% 4% 29% 22%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 18% 26% 19% 15% 11% 15% 25% 16% 25%
Terrible 38% 39% 31% 44% 39% 35% 38% 39% 33% 64% 41% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (782) (465) (534) (188) (156) (446) (209) (678) (119) (122) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 13% 42% 2% 49% 18% 15% 20% 13% 20% 20% 16%
Good 10% 4% 10% 17% 1% 20% 9% 11% 11% 13% 7% 11% 9%
OK 17% 9% 21% 20% 6% 18% 17% 19% 11% 20% 21% 13% 18%
Bad 18% 19% 21% 11% 16% 10% 19% 19% 17% 19% 19% 14% 22%
Terrible 38% 66% 35% 9% 75% 3% 38% 36% 40% 36% 34% 42% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (359)  (384) (256)  (321)  (244) (429) (257) (192) (177) (209) (368)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets May 13, 2020 — Does anybody believe this man? Caught! https://t.co/Wfnlqs6BsE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 8% 15% 21% 27% 21% 7% 10% 18%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 13% 9% 11% 12% 6% 12% 7%
OK 23% 20% 26% 21% 30% 25% 22% 17% 25% 11% 23% 29%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 23% 17% 19% 18% 17% 29% 22% 17%
Terrible 29% 30% 24% 34% 29% 30% 30% 27% 25% 47% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (781) (465) (534) (188) (156) (446) (209) (678) (119) (122) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 15% 39% 3% 46% 17% 15% 20% 13% 23% 21% 14%
Good 11% 4% 11% 18% 2% 20% 9% 12% 14% 12% 5% 12% 13%
OK 23% 15% 26% 29% 11% 27% 25% 24% 14% 29% 23% 19% 26%
Bad 19% 28% 21% 6% 24% 6% 19% 20% 21% 16% 20% 18% 22%
Terrible 29% 50% 27% 8% 60% 1% 30% 28% 31% 31% 29% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (358)  (385)  (256)  (320)  (244)  (430) (256) (192) (178) (208) (368)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 13, 2020 — 'Newly released documents show Schiff knew all along there was no proof of Russia-Trump collusion.” Wall

Street Journal
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 18% 10% 14% 25% 36% 26% 4% 10% 23%
Good 11% 11% 14% 8% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 9% 5% 8%
OK 25% 22% 23% 26% 33% 27% 27% 9% 23% 23% 38% 24%
Bad 17% 14% 16% 18% 23% 20% 12% 16% 14% 27% 21% 22%
Terrible 26% 28% 22% 30% 23% 27% 27% 28% 25% 37% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (778) (463) (532) (187) (156) (443) (209) (675) (118) (122) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 47% 1% 57% 20% 19% 29% 18% 24% 23% 19%
Good 11% 3% 11% 20% 1% 19% 13% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 13%
OK 25% 23% 29% 21% 18% 21% 25% 25% 21% 32% 22% 23% 24%
Bad 17% 26% 17% % 22% 2% 17% 21% 13% 15% 17% 16% 19%
Terrible 26% 46% 25% 5% 57% 0% 26% 24% 29% 25% 27% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (355) (384) (256) (318) (243) (429) (254) (191) (177) (208) (366) (244)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5G. Trump Tweets May 13, 2020 — Big Congressional win in California for Mike Garcia, taking back a seat from the Democrats. This is the first
time in many years that a California Dem seat has flipped back to a Republican. Also, Tom Tiffany beat his Democrat rival BIG in Wisconsin. Two

great Congressional WINS!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 20% 5% 15% 26% 37% 27% 3% 7% 17%
Good 14% 12% 14% 14% 16% 18% 9% 15% 14% 14% 17% 11%
OK 28% 25% 29% 28% 31% 28% 31% 21% 27% 28% 36% 29%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 25% 14% 17% 11% 15% 24% 18% 22%
Terrible 20% 21% 20% 19% 23% 24% 17% 16% 17% 32% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (781) (464) (533) (188) (155) (445) (209) (676) (119) (122) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 49% 1% 60% 19% 19% 29% 17% 23% 24% 18%
Good 14% 6% 13% 24% 5% 17% 13% 15% 15% 13% 16% 14% 13%
OK 28% 27% 36% 20% 26% 19% 29% 31% 23% 30% 22% 29% 31%
Bad 17% 30% 15% 4% 28% 3% 20% 15% 15% 15% 21% 15% 18%
Terrible 20% 35% 19% 3% 40% 1% 19% 19% 19% 24% 19% 18% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (358) (383) (256) (320) (244) (428) (257) (192) (177) (207) (368) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 13, 2020 — Women for Trump co-chair: Biden might not be ’ultimate nhominee, and Dems engaging in ’elder abuse’

https://t.co/Cn8akDaNzO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 12% 13% 9% 2% 11% 13% 17% 14% 1% 7% 11%
Good 13% 13% 15% 10% 9% 17% 12% 13% 15% 12% 3% 11%
OK 26% 23% 29% 22% 35% 25% 24% 20% 26% 14% 32% 32%
Bad 21% 19% 17% 25% 30% 21% 18% 18% 18% 33% 27% 22%
Terrible 29% 33% 25% 33% 25% 26% 32% 33% 27% 41% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (778) (466) (528) (187) (155) (444) (208) (676) (118) (121) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 11% 2% 8% 26% 0% 29% 12% 8% 12% 9% 9% 14% 10%
Good 13% 4% 12% 24% 2% 26% 13% 13% 17% 14% 11% 13% 13%
OK 26% 11% 33% 33% 10% 34% 23% 30% 20% 28% 23% 25% 27%
Bad 21% 29% 21% 12% 25% 8% 24% 21% 19% 19% 26% 19% 22%
Terrible 29% 54% 25% 6% 63% 3% 29% 29% 33% 30% 30% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (358)  (384) (252)  (320)  (242) (428) (256) (191) (178) (206) (365)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 13, 2020 — Fake @PulitzerPrizes must be taken back. These ’journalists’ got everything wrong. Give them to the real

journalists who got it right!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 14% 5% 12% 21% 26% 21% 1% 9% 15%
Good 12% 11% 16% 9% 17% 13% 11% 9% 13% 13% 13% 8%
OK 22% 19% 23% 22% 24% 27% 24% 12% 23% 15% 27% 26%
Bad 19% 16% 15% 24% 25% 23% 14% 18% 16% 36% 21% 21%
Terrible 30% 34% 27% 32% 28% 24% 30% 36% 28% 35% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (780) (463) (533) (188) (155) (446) (207) (676) (119) (122) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 37% 0% 44% 15% 16% 21% 12% 17% 19% 15%
Good 12% 3% 14% 19% 3% 20% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 10%
OK 22% 14% 26% 27% 11% 26% 24% 21% 15% 26% 22% 21% 23%
Bad 19% 27% 21% 9% 21% 5% 21% 21% 17% 17% 22% 20% 18%
Terrible 30% 54% 26% % 64% 4% 27% 30% 35% 30% 26% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (358)  (382)  (256)  (321)  (243) (428) (256) (191) (176) (209) (367)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 13, 2020 — Shifty Schiff exposed! https://t.co/PmZ6uPc2LQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 5% 14% 25% 35% 25% 4% 10% 22%
Good 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 17% 8% 9% 12% 11% 7% 9%
OK 24% 19% 27% 22% 32% 28% 24% 13% 23% 21% 30% 27%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 30% 17% 15% 12% 14% 26% 29% 22%
Terrible 27% 30% 24% 29% 23% 24% 28% 31% 26% 38% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (779) (465) (530) (187) (156) (445) (207) (676) (118) (122) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 16% 46% 1% 55% 19% 17% 29% 14% 22% 23% 20%
Good 11% 3% 11% 19% 2% 18% 10% 11% 12% 12% 15% 9% 9%
OK 24% 17% 31% 23% 12% 23% 26% 26% 15% 32% 16% 24% 25%
Bad 18% 27% 18% 8% 25% 3% 20% 19% 15% 19% 17% 17% 21%
Terrible 27% 49% 25% 4% 61% 1% 24% 27% 30% 23% 30% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (355)  (384)  (256)  (319)  (244)  (427) (256) (191) (178) (208) (366)  (243)
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5K. Trump Tweets May 13, 2020 — Big News: Tom Tiffany of the Great State of Wisconsin has just become Congressman Tom Tiffany. He will do

a FANTASTIC job for the people of Wisconsin, and the United States. Congratulations!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 19% 10% 17% 22% 28% 25% 3% 8% 21%
Good 15% 16% 14% 17% 11% 13% 17% 19% 18% 5% 9% 16%
OK 42% 35% 44% 40% 55% 45% 39% 31% 38% 45% 60% 46%
Bad 10% 12% % 13% 10% 8% 11% 11% 8% 24% 10% 8%
Terrible 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 17% 11% 11% 12% 23% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (779) (465) (532) (187) (156) (445) (209) (679) (116) (122) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 16% 43% 1% 54% 16% 21% 28% 13% 23% 23% 18%
Good 15% % 13% 27% 6% 27% 16% 14% 16% 17% 18% 11% 18%
OK 42% 47% 50% 25% 43% 19% 44% 42% 39% 47% 32% 43% 44%
Bad 10% 20% 8% 2% 22% 0% 9% 13% 6% 9% 12% 9% 10%
Terrible 13% 23% 12% 3% 27% 0% 15% 11% 11% 14% 14% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (356)  (385)  (256)  (318)  (244) (429) (257) (192) (178) (209) (365)  (245)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 33% 39% 24% 24% 33% 31% 38% 38% 14% 19% 26%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 46% 61% 53% 52% 56% 54% 51% 71% 62% 45%
Not sure 14% 11% 14% 14% 23% 14% 12% 8% 11% 15% 19% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (779) (463) (533) (186) (155) (446) (209) (677) (119) (122) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 9% 30% 61% 6% 68% 31% 31% 35% 32% 31% 32% 32%
Inappropriate 54% 88% 47% 25% 92% 16% 56% 55% 52% 54% 59% 55% 50%
Not sure 14% 3% 23% 15% 2% 16% 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (359) (383) (254) (321) (242) (428) (257) (191) (176) (209) (367) (244)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 41% 28% 32% 33% 34% 39% 40% 12% 25% 33%
No 51% 52% 46% 55% 49% 47% 54% 53% 48% 65% 63% 42%
Not sure 15% 12% 13% 17% 18% 20% 13% 8% 12% 23% 12% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (781) (466) (532) (188) (156) (445) (209) (677) (119) (122) (80)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 31% 63% 10% 68% 31% 36% 40% 36% 33% 33% 36%
No 51% 79% 47% 24% 81% 19% 54% 51% 46% 50% 55% 53% 46%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 13% 9% 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (359) (384) (255) (321) (243) (430) (256) (192) (176) (209) (368) (245)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 13 - 15, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.508, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.853.
1000

+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You
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